PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7431209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GERD BRUDER	07/06/2022	
GREGORY WELCH	07/06/2022	
KANGSOO KIM	07/02/2022	
ZUBIN CHOUDHARY	06/30/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY, STE. 501
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17853072	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)726-1491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8139258505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com **Correspondent Name:** SMITH & HOPEN, P. A. Address Line 1: 180 PINE AVE. N.

Address Line 4: OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2085.104.PRCCN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTON J. HOPEN
SIGNATURE:	/anton j hopen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed assignment-All#page1.tif source=Executed assignment-All#page2.tif source=Executed assignment-All#page3.tif

source=Executed assignment-All#page4.tif
source=Executed assignment-All#page5.tif
source=Executed assignment-All#page6.tif

Exhibit 3

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, The undersigned, at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Spatial Positioning of Targeted Object Magnification, for which for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on June 29, 2022 as Serial No. 17/853,072.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12201 Research Parkway, Ste. 501, Orlando, FL 32826, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written herein below.

Signed

Gerd Bruder 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816

For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORange

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 6 day of July 2022, by Gerd Snuden (name of person acknowledging.)

(Seal)

NAYADE RAMIREZ

Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # GG 965462

My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2024
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Signature of Notary Public

Nagade Raminez

Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary

Personally known:

OR Produced Identification:

Type of Identification Produced:_

2 of 6

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written herein below.

Signed

Date 06 JUL 2022

Gregory Welch 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816

For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OBange

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 6 day of 5014 2022 by 6125 (name of person acknowledging.)

(Seal)

NAYADE RAMIREZ
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # GG 965462
My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2024
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Signature of Notary Public
Nayade Ramnez

Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary

Personally known:__

OR Produced Identification:_

Type of Identification Produced:_

3 of 6

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written herein below.

Signed _____

Date OUN 4, 40 F Kangsoo Kim 4365 Andromeda Loop N

4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816

For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _____

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this _____ day of ______ 20__, by _____ (name of person acknowledging.)

(Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary

Personally known:
OR Produced Identification:
Type of Identification Produced:

4 of 6

Application Serial No.: 17/853,072

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written herein below.

	Signed
	Date
	Zubin Choudhary 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816
For an acknowledgment in an	individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was a by (na	cknowledged before me on this day of 20_ me of person acknowledging.)
(Seal)	
	Signature of Notary Public
	Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary
	Personally known: OR Produced Identification:
	Type of Identification Produced:

Date:	7/8/2022		UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.			
	, -, -					
		UNIVE				
		Name:	Svetlana Sh	trom		
		Title:	Title: Vice President of Technology Tran			
For an ac	cknowledgment in	an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13	3][b])		
	OF FLORIDA Y OF					
		as acknowledged before m (name of person acknowle		day of	20,	
(Seal)						
		$\overline{\mathrm{Si}}_{\mathrm{i}}$	gnature of No	tary Public	_	
		Pr	int, Type/Star	np Name of Notar	·y	
		Pe	rsonally knov	vn:		
				lentification:		
		Ty	pe of Identifi	cation Produced:		

6 of 6